

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Kolker

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, after "(2)" insert "(a)".

2 Page 3, line 24, strike "four" and substitute "~~four~~ EIGHT".

3 Page 3, after line 27 insert:

4 "(b) THE LIMITATION ON THE NUMBER OF CONSECUTIVE TERMS
5 THAT A TRUSTEE REPRESENTING MEMBERS OR RETIREES MAY SERVE THAT
6 IS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS SECTION APPLIES TO TERMS
7 BEGINNING ON OR AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SUBSECTION (2), AS
8 AMENDED."

9 Page 4, line 1, after "(3)" insert "(a)".

10 Page 4, after line 8 insert:

11 "(b) THE LIMITATION ON THE NUMBER OF CONSECUTIVE TERMS
12 THAT A TRUSTEE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR MAY SERVE THAT IS SET
13 FORTH IN SUBSECTION (3)(a) OF THIS SECTION APPLIES TO TERMS
14 BEGINNING ON OR AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SUBSECTION (3), AS
15 AMENDED."

16 Page 4, line 17, strike "REMAINS".

17 Page 4, strike lines 18 and 29 and substitute "WHO SERVES AT LEAST
18 ONE-HALF OF THE TERM FOR WHICH THE PERSON IS FILLING THE VACANCY
19 SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE SERVED A TERM FOR PURPOSES OF THE
20 LIMITATION ON CONSECUTIVE TERMS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (2) OF
21 THIS SECTION."

22 Page 5, line 1, strike "REMAINS ELIGIBLE TO SERVE".

23 Page 5, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute "WHO SERVES AT LEAST
24 ONE-HALF OF THE TERM FOR WHICH THE PERSON IS FILLING THE VACANCY
25 SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE SERVED A TERM FOR PURPOSES OF THE
26 LIMITATION ON CONSECUTIVE TERMS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (3) OF
27 THIS SECTION."

** **